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Sandia is Organized into Three 
Strategic Management Groups

• Energy, Resources, and   
Nonproliferation

• Homeland Security & Defense
• Defense Systems & Assessments

Integrated Technologies 
and Systems

Three Management Units
• Nuclear Weapons

Nuclear Weapons
One Management Unit

Laboratory Transformation
Two Management Units

• Integrated Enabling Services
• Science, Technology, and 
Engineering



Fuel & Water 
Systems

Global Security 
Engagement

Enabling a U.S. 
Nuclear 

Enterprise

Breakthrough 
Science & 
Discovery

Energy Resources and Nonproliferation



Objective Of The Fuel And Water 
Systems Program

Provide systems perspective and critical 
technological solutions for fuel and 

water that help assure:

Secure and sustainable supply;

Safe and resilient delivery 
infrastructure; and

Clean and efficient use of resources.

Safe

Secure

Reliable

Sustainable

Cost Effective

Integrated Systems
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Changes effective 05/30/2008

1
President & Laboratories Director

Tom Hunter

200
Nuclear Weapons

Planning Ops. & Integration
David Corbett

2
Deputy Director for the 

Nuclear Weapons Program
Joan Woodard

3
Deputy Director

Al Romig, Acting

4
Deputy Director for Integrated

Technology Systems
Al Romig

301
Counterintelligence

Program
Bruce Held

1200
Nuclear Weapons

S&T Programs
Tom Bickel

1300
RadiationSciences

Jim Lee

1400
Computation,

Computers & Math
James Peery

1500
Engineering

Sciences
Art Ratzel

1600
Pulsed Power

Sciences
Keith Matzen

1700
Microsystems

S&T & Components
Gil Herrera

1800
Materials & 

Process Sciences
Duane Dimos

2600
Surety Components & 

Instrumentation
James Woodard

2800
Stockpile Systems

Program
Mike Cieslak

2900
Stockpile Resource

Larry Walker

VP 11000
Legal &

Corporate Secretary
Becky Krauss

11100
Legal Infrastructure

Support
Ellen Gallegos

11500
Legal Intellectual

Property
Rusty Elliott

11600
California

Legal & Patent
Kurt Olsen

11700
Legal Business
Development

Kerry Kampschmidt

10500
Controller &

Pension 
Operations

Jennifer Crooks

9700 (10700)
IES Support &

Lab Management
Systems

Tom Blejwas

4200
Safeguards &

Security
Brian Bielecki

9300 (4300)
Computing &

Network Services
Robert Leland

9600 (4600)
CIO

Art Hale

3300
Benefits &

Health Services
Linda Duffy

3600
Public Relations &
Communications

Mike Dewitte, Actg.

5300
Electronic
Systems

Carolyne Hart

5600
Information

Systems Analysis
Marion Scott

5900
Systems
Research

Jim Chavez

6700
Nuclear Energy &

Global Security
Technology

Sid Gutierrez

6200
LOB Director,
Fuel & Water 

Systems
Margie Tatro

6300
Energy, Res &

Systems Analysis
Stephen Roehrig

6900
LOB Director,

Global Security
Henry Abeyta

8500
Site Operations

Pat Smith

8001
Office of 

Homeland 
Defense

John Vitko

8900
Computer

Sciences &
Info Technology

Leonard Napolitano

8700
Physical &
Engineering
Sciences

Bob Carling

VP 1000
Science & 

Technology and
Research 

Foundations
Rick Stulen

1100
Physical, Chemical & 

Nano Sciences
Julia Phillips

VP 2000
Weapons

Engineering &
Product Realization

Steve Rottler

VP 9000
Enterprise

Transformation
Joe Polito

VP 10000
CFO and Business

Operations
Matthew O’Brien

VP 4000
Infrastructure
Operations 

and Protection
Mike Hazen

VP 3000
Human Resources & 

Communications
John Slipke

VP 5000
Defense Systems &

Assessments
Jerry McDowell

VP 6000
Energy, Security, &

Defense
Technologies
Les Shephard

VP 8000
California Laboratory

Paul Hommert

8200
National Security

Engineering
Corey Knapp

8300
Biological &

Energy Sciences
Terry Michalske

2700
Responsive NG 

Product Deployment
Kathleen

McCaughey

2500
Energetic Component

Realization
Anthony Medina

2400
Manufacturing

Science & 
Technology

David Plummer

2100
NM Weapon Systems

Engineering
Gary Sanders

9200
Management 

Assurance
Joe Polito 

[Acting]

10200
Supply Chain
Management

Bonnie Apodaca

4100 (10300)
ES&H &

Emergency 
Management

Philip Newman

4800 (10800)
Facilities 

Management &
Operations

Jeffrey Quintenz

9500 (4500)
Information 

Solutions & Services
David Williams

3500
Human Resources

B. J. Jones

5400
Integrated 

Military  Systems
Development
Bill Guyton

5500
Systems Mission

Engineering
Mike Vahle

5700
Monitoring 

Systems
Bruce Walker

6400
Security Systems &

Technology
Ron Moya

6800
LOB Director,

Nuclear Energy
Marianne Walck, Actg.

8100
Homeland
Security

Systems & 
Development

Jill Hruby

Division 12000

12800
Independent Audit &

Advisory Services
David Palmer

12001
Corporate Ombuds
Bruce Fetzer/NM
Don Noack/NM

Reese Ramos/CA

12300
Surety 

Assessment
Rick Fellerhoff

12400
Ethics & 

Business Conduct
Carol Yarnall

12100
Institutional 
Development
Peter Davies

500
Systems Integration 

Tech Support
Rodney Wilson

VP700 (7000)
Principal Scientist

Gerry Yonas

VP100
Regional Technology

Lenny Martinez

330
LMCO 

Relations
David Goldheim

600
Nuclear Weapons
Special Projects
David Carlson

5200
Defense Sys. & 

Assess. SMU Ops,
Plans & Strategy

Dori Ellis

8400
Weapon Engr. Prog
Mike Cieslak, Actg.

Water And Energy Programs Reach 
Across Sandia



Enabling Options For Fuels While 
Improving Efficiency

TODAY

FUTURE

Expand and 
extend petroleum 
while managing 

carbon

Synfuels 
and Biofuels

Coal to Liquids 
and Biodiesel

Hydrogen

CRF



Sandia’s Water Program Has National And 
International Impact In Four Focus Areas

Treatment Technologies

Modeling & Management

Security Systems

Energy-Water

http://www.air-basics.com/photos.htm


But, We Have No Illusions Of Having 
Impact Without Key Partnerships



Energy Water Modeling:
An Abbreviated Model Demonstration

1. Decision Support for Integrated Water-Energy Planning: 
Plant-Level Analysis Model

• Similar in spirit to the Feeley et al. (2008) paper;

• “Water:  a critical resource in the thermoelectric power industry.  Energy, 
Volume 33, Issue 1, January 2008, Pages 1-11.”

2. Energy-Water Project Management Research*

• “Evaluating Saline Aquifers for Combined Carbon Sequestration and 
Power Plant Cooling Water Needs,” 7th Annual CCS conference with 
NETL & SNL authors

• Upcoming Conference Paper Presentation, USAEE/IAEE, December ’08

3. Energy-Water Project Management Research:  Phase 2*

4. Regional Water Stress*

5. Nanofiltration Treatment Options for Thermoelectric Power*



Ion Transport

RandomBlock

Ion Transport

RandomBlock

Challenge: Energy use is ~40-60% of desalination water cost
Approach: Create energy efficient nano-porous membranes

nano-phase separated di-block 
copolymers

• high conductivity ion transport 
in ED and fuel cell membranes

• high chemical and mechanical 
stability 

70 nm

Brinker, SNL

Evaporation-induced self-
assembled silica

• tunable pore size

• flexible chemical functionality

Advanced Desalination Membrane Technologies 
Can Reduce Energy Use



Beneficial Use Of Coalbed Methane Produced 
Water: Rangel And Rehabilitation

Cyclone
Separator

Progressive
Cartridge 
Filtration

Ultrafiltration and RO
(Reverse Osmosis)

Removal of Coal Fines,  
Iron, Organics Precede 
Desalination, (RO)

Processing Produced Water,
Site Provided & Prepared by 
ConocoPhillips 

Use Treated, Untreated Water 
in Revegetation Study on the 
ConocoPhillips Site

Treat Produced Water from Coal Bed Natural Gas Wells Economically



“Regional Water Stress”
Sandia And NETL Working Together On Site Selection –

Dovetailing With SECARB Region

Looking to identify Water Treatment 
Viability for power plant options 
(physical and economic)

Understanding regional water stress 
issues and potential solutions 
within a framework for analysis.

Source:  NETL, “Southeast Regional Carbon Sequestration Partnership—Validation Phase” fact sheet, 4/2008.



Nanofiltration Treatment Options For Thermoelectric 
Power Plant Water Treatment Demands

HVAC, Process 
Load

E (Evaporation)

D (Drift)

Compressor

BD

(Blow Down)

MU
(Makeup)

Condenser

Chiller/Evaporato
r



Two Models, One Purpose:
Collaboration on Energy and Water Systems Analysis

Integrated Water-Energy Planning:

“Plant-Level Analysis Model”

Energy-Water Project Management Research:
“Water, Energy and Carbon Sequestration

(WECS) Model”



Integrated Water-Energy Planning:
“Plant-Level Analysis Model”

Integrated Water-Energy Planning:

“Plant-Level Analysis Model”

Water Demand by Sector

• Summaries and Detail:  from the 
National Level to the Power Plant

• GDP, Population Growth Changes

• Technology Deployment Scenarios



Energy-Water Project Management Research:
“Water, Energy and Carbon Sequestration (WECS) Model”

Energy-Water Project Management 
Research:

“Water, Energy and Carbon Sequestration
(WECS) Model”

Coupled Carbon Sequestration and 
Water Treatment System

• Carbon Seq., Geostudies, Water Treatment

• Can it Scale up?

• Cost, Water and Energy Constraints?



Questions & Answers


